

FRONTENAC BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING AGENDA FRONTENAC MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 10555 CLAYTON ROAD TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2019, 7:00 P.M.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. VOTE TO APPROVE AGENDA
- **E. PUBLIC FORUM (PRESENTATION OF REMARKS AND/OR PETITIONS)** Individuals who have concerns or remarks may address the Board of Aldermen at this time.

F. MAYOR'S COMMENTS, REPORTS, APPOINTMENTS

G. COMMENTS - BOARD OF ALDERMEN

H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES AND APPROVED MINUTES:

1.	Planning & Zoning Commission:	August 2019
2.	Ways & Means Committee:	October 2019
3.	Public Works Commission:	October 2019
4.	Building Commissioner &	
	Zoning Administrator's Report:	October 2019

I. CITY STAFF REPORTS:

- 1. City Clerk
 - Liquor Licenses
- 2. Finance Report
 - October 2019
- 3. City Administrator

J. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Minutes Regular Meeting, October 15, 2019
- 2. Warrant List October 2019
- 3. <u>**Resolution No. 2019-418**</u>: A resolution authorizing the Mayor on behalf of the City of Frontenac, Missouri to adopt an agreement with St. Louis County, Missouri for an interoperable radio system.

4. <u>**Resolution No. 2019-419**</u>: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amended contract with Meridian Waste.

K. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. None

L. NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Liquor License Request from Michael Hurley for Uncle Julio's Mexican from Scratch, 2011 S. Lindbergh Boulevard.
- 2. Liquor License Request from Azera Tessereau for LTF Club Operations Company, Inc., dba Life Time Athletic, 2051 S. Lindbergh Boulevard.
- 3. <u>Bill No. 2019-1951</u>: An ordinance approving a conditional use permit to allow Play and Learn Tutoring and Enrichment, LLC, to operate an in-home tutoring business at 10356 Gold Duse Avenue.
- 4. <u>Bill No. 2019-1952</u>: An ordinance amending Chapter 500 of the City of Frontenac, Missouri, Municipal Code pertaining to construction escrows.
- 5. <u>Bill No. 2019-1953</u>: An ordinance amending sections 125.030 and 125.040 of the Frontenac Municipal Code, relating to conflicts of interest.
- 6. **<u>Resolution No. 2019-420</u>**: A resolution designating a handicapped parking space and authorizing the Chief of Police to cause the placement of signage and to take any such other necessary actions to give effect to this resolution.

M. EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR RSMO 610.021 (1) LEGAL

N. VOTE TO ADJOURN